SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.36500-36501/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2010 & 10.12.2010 in CWP No.19837/2009, RA No.360/2010 In CWP 19837/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA PICHRA VARG SANGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YADAV KALYAN PARISAD(REGD)& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report) With I.A. No. 2(appln. for c/delay in filing SLP & IAs. 3-4-appln. for condonation of delay in filing the SLPs.)

Date: 18/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prabhash Kr. Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Pushpa Kumari Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Tag with C.A. No. 2317 of 2011.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vinod Kulvi] |Court Master | | Asstt. Registrar